

CTT – Correios de Portugal, S.A.

Av. dos Combatentes, no. $43 - 14^{th}$ Floor 1643-001 LISBOA Lisbon commercial registry and fiscal no. 500 077 568 Share Capital EUR 69,220,000.00

Announcement – Lisbon, 27 March 2025

Material information

CTT - Correios de Portugal, S.A. ('CTT') informs that its subsidiary CTT Expresso - Serviços Postais e Logística, S.A. ('CTT Expresso') was notified today of the unconditional authorisation of the Comisión Nacional de los Mercados y la Competencia ('CNMC') for the acquisition of exclusive control of Compañia Auxiliar al Cargo Expres, S.A.U. ('Cacesa') by CTT Expresso.

CTT expects the acquisition of Cacesa by CTT Expresso to be concluded during April.

This information to the market and the general public is disclosed pursuant to the terms and for the purposes of Article 17 of Regulation (EU) no. 596/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 16 April 2014, on market abuse (market abuse regulation), Article 29–Q of the Portuguese Securities Code and other legislation in force in Portugal. It is also available on CTT website at: https://www.ctt.pt/grupo-ctt/investidores/comunicados/index?language_id=1.

CTT – Correios de Portugal, S.A.

Guy Pacheco

Market Relations Representative of CTT

Nuno Vieira

Head of Investor Relations of CTT

Contacts:

Email: investors@ctt.pt | I Phone: +351210471087